SCENARIO MODELING KEY RESULTS

• Field life expected to be extended

on average by 6 to 7 months.

• Highest expected extension was

10 months for most likely

scenarios.

• In general, higher prices and more

forward-looking Savant shutdown

horizons resulted in longer

extensions to field life.

• Extension to field life accompanied

by expected increases in revenues

to the State.

• Average expected revenues to the

State approximately $145,000

• Local governments expected to

see additional $540,000 in property

tax revenue.

DNR Modeling Results

State

Benefits

Measurement of Interest

(compared to not granting

royalty modification)

Scenario Profile Considered

10 Most Likely Scenarios

Field Life

Extension

Average Extension 7.2 months

Scenarios without Extension 0%

Highest Extension of Field Life 10 months

Earliest Shutdown with Modification February 2026

Most Likely Shutdown with Modification September 2026

Earliest Shutdown without Modification August 2025

Most Likely Shutdown without Modification January 2026

State

Revenues

Average State Revenue Gains

$145,000

• Badami field: ($373,000)
• Estimated savings from delaying

pipeline tariff increases: $518,000

State Revenue Range ($663,000) - $983,000

11Badami Royalty Modification2023-08-02

DNR ANALYSIS OF ROYALTY MODIFICATION-

MODELING PIPELINE TARIFFS

State Savings
Shut-down

Delay

Royalty

Savings

Production

Tax Savings

Total

Savings

Average (50% Cost

of Service increase
for Endicott and

Badami Pipelines,

TAPS COS constant)

1 Month $22,000 $52,000 $74,000

7 Months $154,000 $364,000 $518,000

Estimated Savings from Delaying Pipeline Tariff Increases

12Badami Royalty Modification

TAPS = Trans Alaska Pipeline System

COS = Cost of Service

PTU = Point Thomson Unit

MPI = Main Production Island

SDI = Satellite Development Island

2023-08-02

QUANTIFIED BENEFITS- MODELING REVENUE

RESULTS
On average, the State gains revenue in the modeled scenarios

• While royalty revenues are reduced as the royalty rate is lowered, the State gains additional production tax

and property tax revenues.

• Extending the life of Badami, and its production throughput, delays pipeline tariff increases, increasing State

tax and royalty revenues on other oil.

• Overall, combined increases from tax and tariff revenues more than offset reductions in royalty revenue.

Total State and Local Revenues
Scenario Profile Considered

10 Most-likely Scenarios